502515879 10/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xcelerator, LLC	09/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialty Sports Limited
Street Address:	532 Wolverine Street
City:	Rockford
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5511245
Patent Number:	5625900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-965-2430

Email: patents@mitchelliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell Intellectual Property Law, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1595 Galbraith Avenue SE
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPECIALTY SPORTS A000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Mitchell
Signature:	/James Albee Mitchell/
Date:	10/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=SpecialtySports_Assignment#page1.tif source=SpecialtySports_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031316 FRAME: 0739 .H \$80.00 551124

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Xcelerator, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under

the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 532 Wolverine Street, Rockford,

MI 49341 is the owner of intellectual property used in its business;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning said intellectual property to Specialty

Sports Limited ("Assignee"), a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 532

Wolverine Street, Rockford, MI 49341, in order that Assignee may hold said intellectual

property for the benefit of the corporation and its secured creditors; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is willing to accept such Assignment for said purpose;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, for

good and valuable consideration, including the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, all Worldwide right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property of

Assignor, including without limitation, the following: all trademarks and the goodwill

appurtenant thereto; all patents; all product designs and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and all

information relating to the manufacture, marketing and sale of Assignor's products. This

Assignment includes the right to prosecute any past infringers of any of said intellectual

property.

REEL: 031316 FRAME: 0740

Assignor's trademarks assigned herby include, without limitation, the trademarks and registrations therefore as indicated below:

Reg. Number	Mark	Reg. Date
1,879,253	ICE POINT	02/14/1995
1,867,061	COLD WAVE	12/13/1994
1,909,352	THERMOSEAT	08/01/1995
2,909,358	POWER SKIN	12/14/2004
2,680,727		01/28/2003
2,680,728		01/28/2003
2,861,956	TEKNIC	07/13/2004
3,189,969		12/26/2006

Assignor's patents assigned hereby include, without limitation:

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
5,511,245	COLD WEATHER CLOTHING INCLUDING COEXTENSIVE FIBROUS INSULATION LAYER WITHIN SHELL AND FOAM INSERTS IN STRESS AREAS	04/30/1996
5,625,900	HIGH GRIP GLOVE	05/06/1997

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment as of the date appearing next to my signature.

Christopher J. Hayes

Date

PATENT REEL: 031316 FRAME: 0741